

Join us for Good Morning Arlington on Friday, June 16th from 7-9 am at Haggenmiller Lumber! June 2023

VOLUME 16 ISSUE 6

The Arlington Report

ELECTED OFFICIALS

Matt Scharpe—Mayor
Christina Litfin—Council Member
Dave Meyer—Council Member
Jeff Matz—Council Member
John Thomes—Council Member
Curtis Ling—Council Member

PHONE NUMBERS

City Hall: 964-2378 Fax Line: 964-5973

After-Hours On-Call: 507-327-6601

Ambulance: 964-2828
Fire Garage: 964-2279
Police Dept.: 964-5200
Library: 964-2490
Hospital: 964-2271
S.E. School: 964-2292
Post Office: 964-5503

OTHER SERVICES

Water/Sewer/Electric Services
City of Arlington (964-2378)
Gas Service

CenterPoint Energy (800-245-2377)

Cable Service

Mediacom (800-332-0245)

Internet/Phone Service

Frontier (800-435-1504)

Garbage Services

Waste Management (800-422-5785) Renville-Sibley Sanitation (507-834-6168)

Gaylord Sanitation (507-237-2274)

City Office Hours:

Monday 8:30 am to 5:00 pm Tuesday 8:30 am to 5:00 pm Wednesday 8:30 am to 5:00 pm Thursday 8:30 am to 5:00 pm Friday 8:30 am to 5:00 pm

Address:

204 Shamrock Dr Arlington, MN 55307

Website:

www.arlingtonmn.com



The City Office will be closed June 19th for Juneteenth!



Recycling Dates:

Saturdays, June 10th & 24th 8:00 am -11:00 am, Main Street Parking Lot

Tips from Chief Gerads

The Officers will be enforcing noise ordinances. Citations will be issued for repeat violations. Please report to the Sibley County Dispatch after hours.

June Meetings

June 1-P & Z Meeting-cancelled

June 5- City Council Meeting at 6:30 pm

June 12-EDA Meeting at 5:30 pm

June 19-City Office Closed for Holiday

Second Council Meeting date to be

determined at June 5th meeting

June 28–Fire Relief Meeting at 6:30 pm

@ Fire Hall

Full-Time Police Officer Opening



The City of Arlington's next Police Officer is a self-starter, resourceful, and driven individual who prioritizes community relations and provides excellent service to the public. Arlington is a community that wants to have a strong police department and supports their police department. The

ideal candidate has obtained a Police Officer's License issued by the Minnesota Police Officer Standards, has a valid Minnesota Driver's License, and it is preferred to find a candidate who is fluent in Spanish to better serve the City of Arlington. Selected candidates will be required to undergo a thorough medical, psychological examination and background investigation. Starting wage is negotiable depending on qualifications.

Email: Chief of Police Glenn Gerads, ggerads@arlingtonmn.com

Mail: 204 Shamrock Dr, Arlington, MN 55307

Please send Cover Letter, Resume, and Application. If you have questions call or email Police Chief Glenn Gerads, 507-964-5200 or ggerads@arlingtonmn.com.

Arlington Fire Department APPLICATIONS FOR FIREFIGHER

Available from any firefighter or city office.

\$500 SIGN ON BONUS



CONTACT:

Training Officer, James Klingelhutz at 612-385-2645

Fire Chief, Doug Mackenthun at 507-317-8448



When: Wednesday June 21, 2023 Where: Sibley County Fairgrounds

Time: 9am to 4pm

*The City of Arlington will be providing dumpsters for residents for non-hazardous items and large furniture. ID will be required. Any questions please call 507-964-2378.

**In conjunction with the Sibley County Tire, Appliance and Electronics collection day!



With the weather getting nicer this is a good reminder that when you are out mowing your lawn, please do not blow grass clippings onto the street, as it can plug up storm drains and cause a hazard for bicyclists and motorcyclists. You will be charged a fee if the City has to clean up grass in the street adjacent to your property.

